



2026:DHC:3503-DB

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16625/2024

SH SANJAY GUPTA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Padam Jain,
Advocate along with petitioners
in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal and Ms.
Shilpa Ohri, Advs. for MCD.
Mr. Kunal Lakra and Mr.
Vaibhav Dabas, Advs. for
R-3/DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
16.12.2024

%

1. Although we had taken on board the statement made on behalf of the Municipal Corporation of Delhi [**'MCD'**] that the locations- "Netaji Subhash Place behind Max Hospital, Pitampura, New Delhi" and "near NSP D- Mall Complex, Pitampura Delhi" have been declared to be "no vending zones", learned counsel for the writ petitioners has placed for our perusal certain photographs purporting to be of those locations and on the basis of which it is contended that vending activity is in fact permitted and is being undertaken in the two locations spoken of above.

2. In view of the aforesaid, we require the MCD to place a short



2026:DHC:3503-DB

affidavit of a responsible official on our record, in support of the statement which was made and came to be recorded by us on the previous occasion.

3. Let that affidavit be filed within a period of one week from today.
4. Let the writ petition be called again on 23.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 16, 2024/RW