



2026:DHC:3503-DB

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16625/2024**

SH SANJAY GUPTA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Padam Jain, Adv.**
with Petitioner in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Kunal Lakra and Mr.**
Vaibhav Dabas, Advs. for
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

23.12.2024

%

The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.

List again on 16.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 23,2024/DR