



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16625/2024**

SH SANJAY GUPTA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Padam Jain, Adv.**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

& ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Shilpa Ohri, Additional
Standing Counsel for MCD.**

**Mr. Kunal Lakra and Ms. Saiba
Meher Rajpal, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **16.01.2025**

Learned counsel for MCD prays for further two weeks' time to file an appropriate affidavit. Let the same be filed within two weeks, as prayed for.

List on 27th February, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JANUARY 16, 2025/R

Click here to check corrigendum, if any