



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16625/2024**
SH SANJAY GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Padam Jain, Advocate
along with petitioners in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shilpa Ohri, Additional Standing
Counsel for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

27.02.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Accordingly, list on 10.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 27, 2025

RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any