



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16625/2024**

SH SANJAY GUPTA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Padam, Advocate along
with petitioners (Through VC)**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

10.03.2025

Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents/MCD prayed for three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within three weeks as prayed for. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 6th May, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 10, 2025

Rk/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any