



\$~37

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 16625/2024

SH SANJAY GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Padam Jain, Advocate

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:15 P.M. Considering that there is a Special Division Bench today, it is not possible to take up the matter for hearing.
3. List on 22nd September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 6, 2025

V