



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16625/2024

SH SANJAY GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sanjay Padam Jain and Ms Jyoti,
Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shilpa Ohri, Additional Standing
Counsel for R-MCD with Mr. Lalit
Kumar and Mr. Hitesh Kumar for
MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
22.09.2025

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 28th November, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/ay