



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16625/2024

SH SANJAY GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sanjay Padam Jain and Ms Jyoti,
Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shilpa Ohri, ASC for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **28.11.2025**

1. No one appears for the parties.
2. List on 10th March 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

At this stage:

1. Respective counsels for the parties appear.
2. We permit petitioner to collect the copy of short affidavit of respondent no.1 from Registry; he is at liberty to file counter/response to the same, within a period of 3 weeks from today.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/MK/sp